
West Contra Costa Unified School District 
Office of the Superintendent 

12/30/16 1 

Friday Memo 
December 30, 2016 

Upcoming Events – Matthew Duffy 
December 19



West Contra Costa Unified School District 
Office of the Superintendent 

12/30/16 2 

BP 5113, 5113.1 – These Board Policies were updated to meet current laws per CSBA. 

BP 5116.1 (Intradistrict Open Enrollment) needed to be revised due to the enactment of the Every 
Student Succeeds Act (“ESSA”), which replaced No Child Left Behind (“NCLB”).  One significant 
change was the elimination of the requirement that school districts allow students at schools receiving 
Title 1 funds identified for program improvement to transfer to another district school or charter 



West Contra Costa Unified School District 
Office of the Superintendent 

12/30/16 3 

Pursuant to Board direction, all change orders which cause a project’s contract costs to exceed ten 
percent, or are of an individual value of $250,000 or more, will be considered for action separately 
from change orders not meeting these criteria.  As the project approaches completion, all future 
change orders will cause the project’s contract cost to exceed the cumulative ten percent threshold, so 



 
 

Page 1 of 1 

Public Records Request Log 2016 - 2017 
Week Ending December 30, 2016 

 
 

 Date of 
Receipt Requestor Requested Records/Information Current Status 

29 9/14/16 Matt Cagle 
American Civil Liberties Union 

Surveillance Technology and Digital 
Searches beginning January 1, 2013 – 
Present 

12/2/16 Documents sent via email 
 
Gathering/Reviewing additional Docs 
Response due on 12/9/2016 

37 10/21/16 Lillian Chen 
Public Counsel 

Student Enrollment Data for 2014-15, 
2015-16 and 2016-17 / Probationary 
and Foster Care Youth 

12/6 /16 Documents sent via email 
12/19/16 Final response sent via email 
COMPLETED 

46 12/9/16 Steve Chamberlin Superintendent’s Goals 12/19/16 Response sent via email 
COMPLETED 

47 12/20/16 Chansell Evans-Green 2015-2016 WCCUSD Student Data on 
Student Attendance / Absences for 
Grades K-12 

12/20/16 Acknowledgement email sent 

48 12/20/16 Anton Jungherr Resolution#53-1617 / Certificate of 
Signatures for the December 7, 2016 
Board Meeting / and Correction with 
Superintendent’s Name 

12/22/16 Documents sent via em


	#22-  PRR LOG - FRIDAY MEMO WEEK ENDING DECEMBER 30 2016.pdf
	Public Records Request Log 2016 - 2017




